RENOVO BOROUGH COUNCIL 128 Fifth Street Renovo, PA 17764



Office Phone (570) 923-2612 Office Fax (570) 923-1577 RenovoBoro11@hotmail.com

RESOLUTION # 14 - 2024

Resolution Authorizing Broadband Ready Communities Program Application

WHEREAS, RENOVO BOROUGH seeks to obtain designation from the Pennsylvania Broadband Development Authority (PBDA) as a Broadband Ready Community; and

WHEREAS, the Broadband Ready Community designation allows for increased opportunities for broadband infrastructure investment through the reduction of procedural, policy, and permitting barriers to broadband deployment at the municipal level; and

WHEREAS, RENOVO BOROUGH will be promoted by the PBDA to internet service providers and broadband implementation firms for obtaining Broadband Ready Community designation;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, RENOVO BOROUGH authorizes an application to the PBDA for a Broadband Ready Community designation; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, RENOVO BOROUGH hereby authorizes Clinton County to serve as its Municipal Broadband Champion.

BE IT RESOLVED, RENOVO BOROUGH hereby authorizes sharing any geographic information system data related to broadband asset inventory.

ADOPTED this 12th day of September, 2024 by Renovo Borough

Attest:

Ashley Sporny, Borough Secretary

Ann Tarantella. Council President